Amendment No. 2—In lines 9 and 10 of the title of the printed bill, strike out the following: "any of the respective counties or" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "the."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 3—In lines 2 and 3 of Section 323A on page 1 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "County Council or Board of County Commissioners of any county and the."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 4—In line 6 of Section 323A on page 1 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "the respective" and insert in lieu thereof the word "this."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 5—In lines 10 and 11 of Section 323A on page 1 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "the rate of tax imposed by the State of Maryland under this subtitle plus."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 6—In line 11 of Section 323A on page 1 of the printed bill, immediately preceding the comma, insert the following: "for residents of the City of Baltimore and shall not be in excess of one-half of one percentum ( $\frac{1}{2}\%$ ) for non-residents of the City of Baltimore."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 7—In lines 12 and 13 of Section 323A on pages 1 and 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "executive authority of the particular political subdivision" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "mayor of Baltimore City."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 8—In lines 14 and 15 of Section 323A on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "in such county or."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 9—In lines 16, 18 and 22 of Section 323A on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out in each instance the following: "such county or."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 10—In lines 3 and 4 of subsection (c) on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "the governing bodies of the respective political subdivisions" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 11—In line 7 of subsection (d) on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "any of the several political sub-